MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name

Report Name

s o 11/23/2016 7:36:35PM

Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 11/23/2016 6:24PM

ARRAIGNMENT REPORT..—

Last Update : 11/23/2016 7:22pM

Incident # : 16-28839
CFS # : 645082
Court Date : 12-07-2016

Arrested Locatlon : 10 MAIN 5T

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

‘Name : MONROE, NEIL Sex: M Race: B Age: 51

Location : 43 ST COSIMIR DR

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MERIDEN, CT

Statute Code : 53a-125b

Violation Code : 53a-125b - LARCENY 6TH SHOPLIFTING
Violatlon Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Arrest Type : Sumrnonad/Cited
Charge Date : 11/23/2016

Statute Code : 53a-182
Violation Code 1 53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONPUCT NO FIGHT/NO THREAT/NO 0OBSTRUCTING

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Arrest Type @ Summonad/Cited

Charge Date : 11/23/2016

Violation Count : 1

Violation Count : 1

Mame : HADDAD, JOMATHAN Duty Assignment :

Rola : Arresting Action Date : 11/23/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 11-23-2016 at 1723 hours, I, Officer Haddd, esponded to the Rite A|' Pharmacay, located at 10 Main
Street regarding an intoxicated person trying to shoplift, and also hitting people.

a and ) pointed out Neil Mohroe.
 stated that she was the manager at the Rite Aid Pharmacy.

stated that Monroe placed an assortment of chips, candy, milk, and cereal, in the top of his shopping
cart. then stated that Monroe then exited the store without paying for the items.

The stolen items are as follows . One Container Of Guida's Chocolate Milk valued at $2.69, One bag of
Funyuns Original valued at $0.50, two bags of Frito Smart Food Popcorn valued at $0.50 each, three bags
of Ruffles Cheddar Sour cream Chips valued at $0.50 each, and two Reeses candy bars valued at $1.99
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each. The total value of the theft is $9.67.

stated that she was in front of the Rite Aid Store when Monroe grabbed her. She pushed

him away and he then appeared to try to get her into a bear hug. He then began puliing her towards him by
her shirt collar. stated that an unknown man came to her aid.

Monroe was issued a Misdemeanor Summons # MC 378487, for the charges of Larceny in the Sixth
Degree, 53a-125b, and Disorderly Conduct, 53a-182.

Mol
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name : Report Name
11/24/2016 7:11:32pM
Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 11/24/2016 6:54pM

ARRAIGNMENT REPORT,)

Last Update : 11/24/2016 7:11PM

-,
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Incident # ;: 16-28356 Arrested Location ; RANDOLPH RD & Lee ST
CFS # : 644202 Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Court Date : 12/1/2016 MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : PRIEST, ANGELA JUNE Sex: F

[ERENDERATORECE T

Location : 54 MEECH RD

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Cods : 14-12(3)*

Violation Code ! 14-12(a)* - OPERATE/ TOW UNREGISTERED MV
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violatlon Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 11/24/2016

Statute Code ; 14-1684c(n)
Violation Code :  14-164¢(n) - FLR COMPLY EMISSION INSPECTION
Viclation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrast Type : Sumrmoned/Cited

Charge Date : 11/24/2016

Statute Code : 14-215
Violation Code :  14-215 - OPN OF MY WHEN REGIS OR LICENSE IS REFUSED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED
Violatlon Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition ; SUMMONED
Violatlon Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited
Charge Date : 11/24/2016

Name : FOSTER, ALEX Duty Assignment :

Raole : Arresting Action Date : 11/17/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On 11/1 7/2016 a apprommately 1924 hours |, Officer Foster was travellng Eastbound on Randoiph Road
in a marked Middletown Police Cruiser. Traveling in front of my cruiser was a white Honda Accord bearing
CT registration 756ZMF. A routine check with dispatch revealed that the registration had expired on
08/2016. | activated my emergency lights and siren to initiate a motor vehicle stop for the violation. The
vehicle pulled to the right hand side of the roadway and came to a complete stop. 1 exited my patrol vehicle

and approached the operator on driver's side and identified her as Angela Priest by her Connecticut
Driver's License.
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| explained to Priest that | had stopped her for having an expired registration. Priest stated she was
unaware that her registration had expired. A check with dispatch revealed that Priest also had a suspended
license and was not to operator any motor vehicle. Priest stated she was unaware of this as well. The
emissions fo the vehicle were also showing non-compliant as of 8/30/2015. Priest's vehicle was left legally
parked in the Southfield Fire Dept. parking lot until suitable arrangements could be made.

Priest was issued a Misdemeanor Summons, MC 397124, for violation of C.G.S. 14-215 Operating a
Motor Vehicle Under Suspension, violation of C.G.S. 14-12(a)* Operating an Unregistered Motor Vehicle,
and woiataon of C.G.S 14-164c(n) Failure to Comply with Emissions Regulatlons Priest is scheduled to

(Notary Public)

Sworn to and '_._-‘-_. , e. This S ';___n ofMa
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
11/26/2016 12:03:29AM
et Printed Date Printed Tima
S
%"\) Created Date : 11/25/2016 5:27pM
i\RRAIGNMENT REPORT Last Undate : 11/26/2016 12:03AM
\\\_

T@%«.

Incident # : 16-28934
CFS # . 645285
Court Date : 11/28/16

g A
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Arrested Location : 25 GARFIELD AVE

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWWN, CT 06457

Name : MILARDO, LUCINDA R Sex: F Race : W Age: 45

Location : 25 GARFIELD AVE

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

‘ é;m.@w&w%ﬁia Niﬂﬁ%

Statute Code : 53a-223

Violation Code : ' 53a-223 - CRIM VIOL OF PROTECTIVE ORDER/ NON-THREATENING/FAMLLY
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition ; BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type :  Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/25/2018

Viotation Count : 1

MName : MURPHY, BENJAMIN Duty Assignment :

Role 1 Arresting Action Date : 11/25/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
i

On 11/25/16 at approxnmately 1627 hours Lt. Maturo Officer Santostefano and I Ofﬁcer Murphy were
dispatched to 25 Garfield Ave for a report of a disturbance. The complainant was on the phone with Victim
One when she could here yelling in the background before the phone was disconnected. While responding
to the above call dispatch informed us that Victim One was the protected party in an active Protective Order
with Offender One. Dispatch added that conditions one and two were checked in the active order.

Victim One provided a sworn written statement while on scene stating that Offender One was off her

medications and was yelling at her throughout the day. Victim One stated that based on Offender One's
behavior and unstable mental state, she was scared for her safety.

it should be noted that the initial complainant additionally stated that she heard Offender One in the
background yelling earlier during another conversation at approximately 1400 hours. The complainant
stated she personally knew Offender One and was concerned about her unusual erratic behavior.

While on scene Offender One admitted to confronting Victim One about her phone conversation, however

claimed that she did not yell at her. Offender One added that she didn't believe her actions violated her
order with Victim One.
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Based on my investigation and the fear endured by Victim One at the time, this Officer believes that
Offender One met the qualifications for harassment in that the accused intended to harrass, annoy, alarm,
and terrorize Victim One therefore violating condition two in her protective order. Condition two reads "do
not assault, threaten, abuse, harass, follow, interfere with, or stalk the protected person.” Based on this
violation in conjunction with the statements provided by the complainant and Victim One, Offender One was
placed under arrest for C.G.S. 53A-223 (Criminal Violation Of Protective Order) and transported for
Middietown Police Headquarters for booking. Offender One was subsequently issued a $5,000 Non-Surety
bond to appear in court on 11/28/16 at 0900 hours. Due to the domestic nature of the incident, Offender
One was additionally issued a Family Violence Conditions Of Release form with all conditions checked to
be active immediately until her 11/28/16 court date.

Nothing further, JF Zal
gfﬂq Sworn to and subscyibed befonw Day of £Zosse10p )2
A< Tz

.7/* T
GIT (Notary Public) 4
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name Report Name

e 11/26/2016 4:38:08AM
T —— m‘ﬂ,,r--""" Printed Date Printed Time
) Created Date : 11/26/2016 2:49AM
A
RRAIGNM ENT REPOR / Last Update : 11/26/2016 4:37AM
. - _ —e

Incident # : 16-28976
CFS # : 645359
Court Date :

Arrested Location : 47 BRAEBURN LN

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name @ PRYEK, CHRIS Sex: M Race: W Age: 37

Location : 47 BRAEBURN LN

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDEETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code : 53a-117
Viglatlon Code : "53a-117 - CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 3RD
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTQ JAIL
Arrest Type : Taken Inte Custody
Charge Date : 11/26/2016

Violation Count : 1

Statute Code : 53a-182

Violation Code @ 53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT NO FIGHT/NO THREAT/NO OBSTRUCTING

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/26/2016

Violation Count : 1

Name :

Duty Assignment ;
Role : Arresting Action Date :

Agency :

On 11/26/2016 at approximately 0232hrs Police were dispatched to 47 Braeburn Lane for the report of
a physical domestic dispute.

Upon investigation which included interviews of both involved parties it was determined that a verbal
argument ensued between the female victim #1 and the accused. The verbal argument turned physical
when the accused, Christopher Pyrek grabbed victim #1 who was sitling on the toilet going to the bathroom
by her neck and threw her into the wall. The victim slapped Pyrek in an attempt to get away from him but
Pyrek again grabbed her by her neck and threw him into the hot tub. The victim stated that Pyrek would not
let go of her and continued to hold her down so she bit his hand to get away. Victim #1 then ran out of the
bathroom and called her mother for help who advised her to hang up and cail "911" which she did. It was
learned through the investigation that during the altercation Pyrek had accused victim #1 of cheating on him
with someone from Facebook and after she refused to let him see her phone he grabbed it from her and
removed the battery throwing it in the neighbors yard. Pyrek was arrested and transported to Middletown
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Police headquarters where he was processed on the charges of Disorderly Conduct 53a-182 and Criminal

Mischief 3rd 53a-117.
mawr 7\ Sworn to and subs&i‘b,é%m | This & (ﬂ Day of (’ldl,b

U o "~ (Notary Public) Wb\‘bﬁ
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraighment Report

Agency Name

Report Name T
11/26/2016 7:06:46PM
Printed Date Printed Tima

Created Date ; 11/26/2016 4:59FM

Last Update : 11/26/2016 7:06PM

Incident # ; 16-29006
CFS #: 645412
Court Date !

Arrested Location :

Bldg:

1318 TOWN COLONY DR
Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : JOHNSON, TERRANCE

Location : 1318 TOWN COLONY DR

Bldg: Apt:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Cnde 53a 223* )

Violation Code Type :

Violation Count ;

 Violation Code @ 53a-223* - VIGLATION GF PROTECTIVE ORDER

STATE STATUTE
1

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date ;1 11/26/2016

Name : LISEQ, BRANDY
Arresting

11/26/2016

S

Duty Assignment :

Agency : MIDDLETQWN POUCE

On November 26, 2016, the offender was located in the residence of the protected party who had an active
protective order against the offender. The offender was arrested for violation of a protective order in
violation of CGS 53a-223. The offender was processed pd Te

eiéqSed on a $50,000.00 bond.
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agénq} Name Report Name
~ 11/28/2016 12:22:17AM
r—— Printed Date Printed Time
'm“‘}‘ Created Date : 11/27/2016 8:35PM
ARRAIGN M ENT RE PO RT <) Last Update : 11/28/2016 12:22AM
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Incident # : 16-29074
CFS # : 645562
Court Date : 11/28/16

Arrested Location : 50 W MAIN 5T

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MERIDEN, CT 06451

Name : BERNATCHEZ, MARK ]

Location : 77 JEFFREY LN

Bldg: Apt: Flaor:
MERIDEN, CT 06451

o

;:“l

Statute Ccde 53a-182

Violation Code : 53a2-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT THREATENING

Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date ; 11/27/2016

Violation Count : 1

Statute Code : 53a-62

Violation Code : 53a-62 - THREATENING

Violatlen Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

Arrast Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/27/2016

Violation Count: 1

i

ESCRIPTION

R

Duty Assignment : Patrol
Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

=

s

Name : TIANO, MATTHEW

Role : Arrasting Action Date : 11/27/2016

i e %éw ‘%’é F o Jg ., Bz TS
"Pursuant to Pubhc Act 15-164, the Victim of this mctdent will be referred to as VICTIM 1 and the
Offender of this incident will be referred to as OFFENDER 1"

i

On 11/27/16 at approximately 1711 hrs, Officer Terribile and [, Officer Tiano, responded to an undisclosed
location in Middletown CT, for a reported unwanted person. Prior to our arrival, dispatch stated the caller,
VICTIM 1, was reporting her ex-boyfriend OFFENDER 1 was banging on her door and refusing to leave.

During interview of VICTIM 1, she agreed fo provide a sworn wriiten statement describing the circumstance
of this incident. VICTIM 1 stated that OFFENDER 1 had been calling and texting her repeatedly leaving
threats of violence against her. She said OFFENDER 1 also arrived at her residence, uninvited and was
banging on her door so hard she thought he was going to force it open. She stated OFFENDER 1 also left
her a voice mail containing additional threats of violence which she played for Officers. In this voicemail.
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OFFENDER 1 can be heard telling VICTIM 1 that she was a dead woman, that he was going to get her, that
he hates her and that he knew he may go to prison for what he was saying. VICTIM 1 further stated her and
OFFENDER 1 had been in a previous dating relationship as of 2 months ago and had lived together during
that time.

OFFENDER 1 was able to be contact by phone. While speaking with him, he admitted to going to VICTIM
1's residence, banging on the door and leaving the voice mail. OFFENDER 1 stated he had only done this
out of angry and did not actually mean it.

OFFENDER 1 was later located by Meriden Police and taken into custody for domestic violence related
crimes. He was transported back to the Middletown Police Department for booking and processing.

At the conclusion of this investigation, OFFENDER 1 was charged with the offenses of C.G.S. 53a-62
Threatening 2nd and C.G.S. 53a-182 Disorderly Conduct. He was issued a $10,000 surety bond and a

court date of 11/28/18 at Middletown Superior Court G.A. 2 at 0900 hrs. OFFENDER 1 was later released
after his bond was posted by a bail bondsman.

#HENDHF

Officer's Signature
R Tz AP 3D

b
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report

Agency Name

Report Name

11/28/2016

4:10:27AM

Printed Date

Printed Time

QAIGNMENT REPORT )

Created Date 1 11/28/2016

2:13AM

Last Update : 11/28/2016

4:09AM

Incident # : 16-29088 Arrested Location : 600 WASHINGTON AVE
CFS # : 645584 Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Court Date : 11/28/2016 NORTH HAVEN, CT
g%‘ HE S
ﬁZfFE!!

Name : FONDA, DAVID

Location !
Bldg:

101 HIGHLAND AVE

Apt:

MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Statute Code H

R

Violation Code : 53-21 - RISK OF INJURY TO CHILD
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
Violation Count ; 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/28/2016
Statute Code @ 53-21
Violation Code : §3-21 - RISK OF IMJURY TO CHILD
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
violation Count: 2 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/28/2016
Statute Code : 53a-182
Violation Code : 53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT THREATENING
Vlolation Code Type ; STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/28/2016
Statute Code : 53a-223
Violation Code :  53a-223 - CRIM VIOL OF PROTECTIVE ORDER THREATENING OR TRESPASSING
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Dispesition : RELEASED
violation Count ;1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/28/2016
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Name : WASILEWSKI, ANDREW Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Action Date : 11/28/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Name : WASILEWSKI, ANDREW Buty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Actlon Date : 11/28/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
Name : DELIMA, OSCAR Duty Assignment :

Role : Arresting Action Date : 11/28/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
'Ll eI \

Pursuant to Connectlcut General Statue 54-86e, the\k\nc‘tlm in the mcldent a 35 year old female,
will be referred to as Victim 1 (or V1).

On 11/27/16 at approximately 2302hrs Officer Lombardo and | (Officer Wasilewski) were dispatched to a
residence in Middletown on the second floor for a report of a possible past domestic. The caller, hereby
referred to as Victim 1 or V1, called asking to the assistance of Police Officers. V1 stated she had a past
domestic with David Fonda. During that incident she left her residence and went to a friends house on
Spring Street. She stayed there for several hours in hopes that Fonda had left her apartment where he

initially showed up. V1 called 911 asking for Police to meet her at her residence fo ensure that Fonda was
no longer there when she returned.

Officer Lombardo and | arrived at the residence and met V1 in the rear parking lot. V1 then explained that
around 6pm Fonda knocked on her sliding glass door. Their 7 year old daughter {hereby referred to as
Juvenile 1 or J1) saw Faonda at the door and opened it for him. Their 2 year old daughter (Juvenile 2 or J2)
was also home at the time. Fonda is aware that he has a court set Protective order with Conditions CT01,
CT03, and CT05 (No Contact) imposed. Fonda disregarded his no contact protective order and went
inside the residence when J1 opened the door. V1 stated she did not feel threatened or scared that he had
arrived but she did not want him to stay. Fonda eventually left and went outside. A few hours later V1 went
outside and started to pack the car because she was taking the kids out. She open the rear hatch door of
her S8UV and saw Fonda hiding in the rear cargo area of the SUV. V1 agreed to drive him home but soon
after they left they started arguing. V1 stated after she stopped the car she told Fonda to get out. As he got
out Fonda reportedly took the keys and walked to the driver side. He opened the door and puiled V1 out of

the car by her legs. V1 was able to get back in the car and grabbed the car keys from him. She then drove
away and went to her friends house on Spring Street.

V1 showed This Officer messages from Fonda that originated around 11:21pm, 11:25pm, and 11:26pm
confirming that Fondo violated the "No Contact” Protective Order. in the text messages Fonda writes
Fonda:; "Cant Pick up Scum bag?"
V1: "Never thought it would come to this. | loved you"
Fonda: "You don't love me"
Fonda: "Your a Liar"
Fonda: " | don't care about going to jail."

V1 declined to provide a voluntary sworn written statement and said that she did not want him to get in
trouble.

Fonda was later located by North Haven Police at his father's residence. Afier being read his rights Fonda
gave his side of the story. Fonda admitted to going to V1's apariment and stated he called him and asked
him to come over. Fonda stated she made up the story of him hiding ih her vehicle and also about him
taking the car keys out of the ignition and attempting to pull her out of the vehicle.
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‘Fonda was placed under arrest and read his rights, photographed, fingerprinted, and processed at the
Middletown Police Department. He was charged with violation of CGS 53a-223a Violation of Protective
Order, 53-21 Risk of Injury/Imparing Morals of a Minor (2 Counts), and 53a-182 Disorderly Conduct. He
was released on a $10,000 Surety Bond and assigned a next day court date of 11/28/16 at 0900hrs. it was

explained to him that he would have to appear at the GA 9 Court House on that date and time. He stated he
understood.

DCF was contactéd on 11/28/16 at 0335hrs and advised of the incident involving J1 and J2. 2
/ﬂ i Wﬂ _ Sworn to and subscribed befgre me. This 18 Day of - w {4
e > gl

| K2
tary Public)

Page 3 of 3



MIDDLETOWN POLICE Arraignment Report

Agency Name Report Name
11/28/2016 6:47:46AM
Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 11/28/2016 5:49AM

/ARﬁAiGNMENT REPORT

Last Update : 11/28/2016 6:47AM
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Incident # : 16-15230
CFS #: 618742
Court Date : 11/28/2016

Arrested Locatlon ; 222 MAIN 5T

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : ROWE, MICHAEL ] Sex: M

AR

B T S AR S AR A

Location : MO FIXED ADDRESS

Blda: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

B I
Statute Code : 53a-173%

Violation Code ; 53a-173* - FAILURE TO.APPEAR 2ND DEG
Viotation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violation Count; 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 11/28/2016

STENE

oy 5
%?Eé;“} h e

Name : DELIMA, OSCAR Duty Assignment :

Role @ Arresting Action Date : 11/28/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
EMRRRE S

On 11/28/2016, Michael

Rowe was arrested and charged with Failure to Appear in the 2nd Degree in violation of C.G.S. 53a-173*,
Rowe was held on a $1,500 cash or surety bond.

Rowe is scheduled to appear before Middletown Superior Court GA-9 on 11/28/2018, at 0900 hours.

Case closed. b o
e CGTLS—S%!G Sworn to and subscribed e. This’fﬁ‘\ Day of }J GU Z;)
LS e ot n S
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
""" 11/28/2016 6:54:35AM
e Printed Date Frinted Time
/ - ;‘} Created Date : 11/28/2016 6:00AM
ARRAIGNMENT REPORT ) Last Update : 11/28/2016 6:54AM

Incident # : 16-14508
CFS # : 617329
Court Date : 11/28/2016

Arrested Location : 222 MAIN 5T

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT

B

i

RN L«!E’I’ﬂ%‘l "«—HH‘R‘W‘“ N¥

DERDESCRIETION

Name : ROWE, MICHAEL ]

Location : NO FIXED ADDRESS

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

s vy
Do i .%’Wi% {ﬁﬁg

Statute Code : 53a-173
Vidlation Code ™t 53a-173 - FLR TO APPEAR 2ND
Violation Coda Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL

Violation Count: 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date :  11/28/2016

Name ; DELIMA, OSCAR Duty Assignment :

Rale : Arresting Action Date : 11/28/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
o= = ,w»m;,; B R L st _ s z
RERRRRE S S SR
On 11/28/20186, Michael Rowe came to this department to turn hlmself in on an actlve warrant

Rowe was arrested and charged with Failure to Appear in the 2nd Degree in violation of C.G.S. 53a-173.
Rowe was held on a $1,500 cash or surety bond.

Rowe is scheduled to appear before Middletown Superior Court GA-9 on 11/28/2016, at 0900 hours.

Case closed.
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